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Company Name & Address of 
Head Office

1. Asia Infonet Company Limited 

	 1 Fortune Tower 17 th Floor., Ratchadaphisek 

Rd., Bangkok 10320

2. Internet Service Provider Company Limited 

	 9/5 Plubplachai Rd., Pom Prap Sattru Phai, 

Bangkok 10100

3. Roynet Internet Company Limited

	 17/38 soi 3 Sareethai Rd., Klong Kum, 

Bangkok, 10240

4. Smart Highway Company  Limited

	 200 Moo 4  Chaengwattana Rd.,

Pakkred, Nonthaburi  11120

5. CAT  Buzz  TV Company  Limited

	 99/349 Moo 2 Chaeng Watthana Rd.,Thung 

Song Hong, Lak Si, Bangkok 10210

6. STC Network Corporation Limited

	 2/4 Moo 4, Siam Commercial Samaggi 

Insurance Tower, 8th Floor, Northpark Project, 

Vibhavadirangsit Rd., Laksi, Bangkok 10210

7. ASEAN Cableship Pte. Ltd. (ACPL) 

	 151 Chin Swee Road 

	 # 10-01/10 Manhattan House Singapore 

169876

** Note Shareholder Value Baht 20.41 MillionShareholder Equity  

Baht 122.42 Million

8. ASEAN Telecom Holdings Sdn. Bhd. 

	 Level 51, North Wing,Menara TM Jalan 

Pantai Baharu, 50672	 Kuala Lumpur, 

Malaysia	

9. ACASIA Communications Sdn. Bhd. 

	 Level 51, North Wing, Menara TM Jalan 

Pantai Baharu, 50672	 Kuala Lumpur, 

Malaysia	  	

Type of Business

ISP

ISP

ISP

Non-POTS

Media Advertising

Marketing Service for 
Frame Relay, ATM, 

Domestic VSAT
Maintenance Fleet for 
Underwater Cables

Investment Partner

Investment Partner

Type & Number of 
Paid-up Shared      
(Million Shares) 

1.50

1.50

1.50

1.55

0.30

1.00

-

945,000

6,865,000

Percentage 
of  

Shareholding 
(%) 

32

32

32

32

49

46

16.67

14.29

12.8

Number of 
Share Owned 

(Million 
Shares)

0.48
 

 
0.48

 
 

0.48
 
 

0.50
 
 

0.15
 
 

0.46

-

0.135

(135,000)

0.878

(878,750)

Capital and Shareholder Structure
CAT with Ministry of Finance is the 100% shareholder of registered capital.

Proportion of shares of the legal entity since more than 25 percent.


